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CHAMPIONNATS NATIONAUX &
CRITERIUM DES JEUNES D'HIVER 2025

Oberkorn, 06.12. - 07.12.2025

Event 30 Women, 200m Freestyle Open
07.12.2025 - 10:19 Results
Points: AQUA 2025

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m 150m 200m

Prospect

1. FERRARIO Serena Rachel 13 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 2:17.16 520 30.70 34.85 36.28 35.33
2. TJAN Charlotte Marie 13 Swimming Luxembourg 2:18.44 505 31.31 34.85 36.90 35.38
3. ARTAMONOVA Anastasia 13 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 2:24.39 445 31.97 36.05 38.06 38.31
4. FESQUET Marie 14 Swimming Club Redange 2:30.68 392 33.58 37.87 39.69 39.54
5. MUNSCH Marie 13 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 2:30.71 392 33.34 39.38 40.61 37.38
6. ACCOH Paxcaeli 13 Schwammclub Deifferdang 2:32.04 381 32.51 37.54 41.34 40.65
7. KREMER Claire 13 Swimming Club Redange 2:32.19 380 35.09 38.87 39.86 38.37
8. ZHAO Ruoqing 13 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 2:32.57 377 35.38 39.26 40.21 37.72
9. TASCI Milena 13 Swimming Luxembourg 2:34.30 365 35.03 38.67 40.83 39.77

10. SMITH Victoria 14 Swimming Club Redange 2:34.81 361 35.28 39.81 40.18 39.54
11. KINZIG Nina 14 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 2:35.04 360 35.25 39.99 40.96 38.84
12. PASCUAL Alecx 13 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 2:36.34 351 35.21 40.08 41.59 39.46
13. HEVER Lyel 13 Barracuda Esch Natation 2:37.36 344 34.88 39.49 42.43 40.56
14. CORNEA Lea 13 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 2:38.46 337 37.66 41.67 41.12 38.01
15. HEILES Marie 13 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 2:39.15 332 36.92 41.98 41.92 38.33
16. BIRKEL Caithlin 14 Swimming Club Redange 2:39.30 332 35.93 41.34 42.47 39.56
17. HESSEL Heidi Elisa 13 Swimming Luxembourg 2:39.96 327 36.05 40.75 43.63 39.53
18. STAICU Nadia 13 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 2:42.15 314 36.87 41.33 43.39 40.56
19. HANAPPE Sophie 13 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 2:42.16 314 37.42 43.01 43.09 38.64
20. KOUTSAWA A. 13 Schwammclub Deifferdang 2:42.33 313 36.60 40.79 42.78 42.16
21. KOULISCHER Rachel 14 Swimming Luxembourg 2:42.57 312 36.63 41.66 43.10 41.18
22. CONSTANTINO CAEIRO L. 13 Schwammclub Deifferdang 2:42.79 311 38.23 41.66 42.48 40.42
23. LUNKES Lena 13 Swimming Luxembourg 2:43.01 309 37.36 41.58 43.39 40.68
24. PLETSCHETTE Millie 15 Swimming Club Redange 2:44.66 300 38.67 42.56 42.56 40.87
25. KOEUNE Sofia 14 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 2:46.78 289 38.13 42.46 43.42 42.77
26. BISTI Lydia 14 Swimming Luxembourg 2:47.94 283 37.19 43.43 44.71 42.61
27. ZIMMER Hannah 15 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 2:48.65 279 38.47 43.50 45.75 40.93
28. BANSAL Siya 13 Schwammclub Deifferdang 2:53.41 257 37.94 44.37 46.17 44.93
29. MENDES GOMES Sofia 14 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 2:57.50 240 * 39.13 45.11 47.57 45.69

WDR FRISCH Lina 14 Schwammclub Deifferdang

Jeunes

1. RESL Dana 11 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 2:09.16 622 30.00 31.97 33.74 33.45
2. KUNEN Greta 11 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 2:13.93 558 30.18 33.58 35.32 34.85
3. KIRCH Emma 11 Schwammclub Deifferdang 2:17.86 512 31.78 34.64 36.43 35.01
4. KINZIG May 12 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 2:20.39 485 32.71 36.04 36.62 35.02
5. NAPPEZ Julia 12 Swimming Luxembourg 2:22.19 466 31.57 36.71 37.57 36.34
6. FERRARIO Cecilia Margot 11 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 2:24.65 443 33.88 36.44 37.06 37.27
7. PECIREP Lana 12 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 2:28.70 408 34.81 38.30 37.93 37.66
8. SMITH Ella 11 Swimming Club Redange 2:30.39 394 35.41 38.46 38.98 37.54
9. JACOBOWITZ Romie 11 Swimming Luxembourg 2:31.23 388 34.01 38.70 40.06 38.46

10. BLANCO SORIA Paula 11 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 2:32.11 381 35.28 38.91 40.24 37.68
11. SAULIN Manon 11 Swimming Luxembourg 2:33.50 371 33.92 39.16 40.87 39.55
12. BLECKMANN Emilie 12 Swimming Luxembourg 2:33.66 369 34.82 38.70 40.55 39.59
13. MULLER Liz 11 Swimming Luxembourg 2:33.90 368 34.15 39.11 40.46 40.18
14. MEDDOURI Firdaws 12 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 2:37.37 344 34.64 40.20 42.31 40.22
15. LOES Cloe 11 Swimming Club ERA 2:39.19 332 38.15 41.62 40.55 38.87
16. CIRCIU Ana 12 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 2:40.19 326 37.62 41.70 41.70 39.17
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CHAMPIONNATS NATIONAUX &
CRITERIUM DES JEUNES D'HIVER 2025

Oberkorn, 06.12. - 07.12.2025

Event 30, Girls, 200m Freestyle, Jeunes

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m 150m 200m

17. SIMON Nora 12 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 2:40.28 325 36.21 40.12 42.42 41.53
18. KERSCHEN Emma 11 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 2:43.11 309 36.86 41.93 42.82 41.50
19. REUTER Chloe 12 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 2:44.03 304 38.02 41.77 43.24 41.00

DNS MATOS PEREIRA Sara Filipa12 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck
WDR GRILO MACHADO Diana 11 Cercle de Natation Dudelange

Juniors

1. WINDISCH Kristina 10 Swimming Luxembourg 2:19.49 494 32.17 35.06 36.24 36.02
2. LAMBIN Elisa 09 Schwammclub Deifferdang 2:19.76 491 32.15 35.27 35.59 36.75
3. FRADET Maelle 09 Schwammclub Deifferdang 2:21.39 474 32.54 35.51 36.83 36.51
4. RIVELLINI Frida 09 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 2:22.21 466 31.99 35.36 37.99 36.87
5. DONDELINGER Eila 10 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 2:24.22 447 33.14 36.15 37.89 37.04
6. NIKITINA Dana 10 Swimming Luxembourg 2:26.73 424 32.41 36.69 38.67 38.96
7. GIESLER Lore 09 Swimming Luxembourg 2:27.76 416 33.77 36.92 38.88 38.19
8. HAMEN Sophie 10 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 2:30.73 391 33.26 38.33 40.43 38.71

WDR MILANOVSKA Maja 09 Swimming Luxembourg

Open

1. BANKY Jacqueline 96 Swimming Luxembourg 2:04.38 697 28.42 31.76 32.39 31.81
Luxembourg Short Course Champion

2. BLESES Joyce 08 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 2:07.61 645 29.17 32.05 32.89 33.50
3. SCHOLER Amelie 08 Swimming Luxembourg 2:08.59 631 29.80 31.87 33.97 32.95
4. RESL Dana 11 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 2:09.16 622 30.00 31.97 33.74 33.45
5. BOHLER Nora 98 Schwammclub Deifferdang 2:12.98 570 30.00 33.42 34.83 34.73
6. KUNEN Greta 11 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 2:13.93 558 30.18 33.58 35.32 34.85
7. FERRARIO Serena Rachel 13 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 2:17.16 520 30.70 34.85 36.28 35.33
8. KIRCH Emma 11 Schwammclub Deifferdang 2:17.86 512 31.78 34.64 36.43 35.01
9. TJAN Charlotte Marie 13 Swimming Luxembourg 2:18.44 505 31.31 34.85 36.90 35.38

10. WINDISCH Kristina 10 Swimming Luxembourg 2:19.49 494 32.17 35.06 36.24 36.02
11. LAMBIN Elisa 09 Schwammclub Deifferdang 2:19.76 491 32.15 35.27 35.59 36.75
12. KINZIG May 12 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 2:20.39 485 32.71 36.04 36.62 35.02
13. FRADET Maelle 09 Schwammclub Deifferdang 2:21.39 474 32.54 35.51 36.83 36.51
14. NAPPEZ Julia 12 Swimming Luxembourg 2:22.19 466 31.57 36.71 37.57 36.34
15. RIVELLINI Frida 09 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 2:22.21 466 31.99 35.36 37.99 36.87
16. DONDELINGER Eila 10 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 2:24.22 447 33.14 36.15 37.89 37.04
17. ARTAMONOVA Anastasia 13 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 2:24.39 445 31.97 36.05 38.06 38.31
18. FERRARIO Cecilia Margot 11 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 2:24.65 443 33.88 36.44 37.06 37.27
19. HEILIGER Lilly 08 Swimming Luxembourg 2:25.02 440 33.45 36.39 37.83 37.35
20. NIKITINA Dana 10 Swimming Luxembourg 2:26.73 424 32.41 36.69 38.67 38.96
21. GIESLER Lore 09 Swimming Luxembourg 2:27.76 416 33.77 36.92 38.88 38.19
22. PECIREP Lana 12 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 2:28.70 408 34.81 38.30 37.93 37.66
23. SMITH Ella 11 Swimming Club Redange 2:30.39 394 35.41 38.46 38.98 37.54
24. FESQUET Marie 14 Swimming Club Redange 2:30.68 392 33.58 37.87 39.69 39.54
25. MUNSCH Marie 13 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 2:30.71 392 33.34 39.38 40.61 37.38
26. HAMEN Sophie 10 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 2:30.73 391 33.26 38.33 40.43 38.71
27. JACOBOWITZ Romie 11 Swimming Luxembourg 2:31.23 388 34.01 38.70 40.06 38.46
28. ACCOH Paxcaeli 13 Schwammclub Deifferdang 2:32.04 381 32.51 37.54 41.34 40.65
29. BLANCO SORIA Paula 11 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 2:32.11 381 35.28 38.91 40.24 37.68
30. KREMER Claire 13 Swimming Club Redange 2:32.19 380 35.09 38.87 39.86 38.37
31. ZHAO Ruoqing 13 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 2:32.57 377 35.38 39.26 40.21 37.72
32. SAULIN Manon 11 Swimming Luxembourg 2:33.50 371 33.92 39.16 40.87 39.55
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CHAMPIONNATS NATIONAUX &
CRITERIUM DES JEUNES D'HIVER 2025

Oberkorn, 06.12. - 07.12.2025

Event 30, Women, 200m Freestyle, Open

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m 150m 200m

33. BLECKMANN Emilie 12 Swimming Luxembourg 2:33.66 369 34.82 38.70 40.55 39.59
34. MULLER Liz 11 Swimming Luxembourg 2:33.90 368 34.15 39.11 40.46 40.18
35. TASCI Milena 13 Swimming Luxembourg 2:34.30 365 35.03 38.67 40.83 39.77
36. SMITH Victoria 14 Swimming Club Redange 2:34.81 361 35.28 39.81 40.18 39.54
37. KINZIG Nina 14 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 2:35.04 360 35.25 39.99 40.96 38.84
38. PASCUAL Alecx 13 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 2:36.34 351 35.21 40.08 41.59 39.46
39. HEVER Lyel 13 Barracuda Esch Natation 2:37.36 344 34.88 39.49 42.43 40.56
40. MEDDOURI Firdaws 12 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 2:37.37 344 34.64 40.20 42.31 40.22
41. CORNEA Lea 13 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 2:38.46 337 37.66 41.67 41.12 38.01
42. HEILES Marie 13 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 2:39.15 332 36.92 41.98 41.92 38.33
43. LOES Cloe 11 Swimming Club ERA 2:39.19 332 38.15 41.62 40.55 38.87
44. BIRKEL Caithlin 14 Swimming Club Redange 2:39.30 332 35.93 41.34 42.47 39.56
45. HESSEL Heidi Elisa 13 Swimming Luxembourg 2:39.96 327 36.05 40.75 43.63 39.53
46. CIRCIU Ana 12 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 2:40.19 326 37.62 41.70 41.70 39.17
47. SIMON Nora 12 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 2:40.28 325 36.21 40.12 42.42 41.53
48. STAICU Nadia 13 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 2:42.15 314 36.87 41.33 43.39 40.56
49. HANAPPE Sophie 13 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 2:42.16 314 37.42 43.01 43.09 38.64
50. KOUTSAWA A. 13 Schwammclub Deifferdang 2:42.33 313 36.60 40.79 42.78 42.16
51. KOULISCHER Rachel 14 Swimming Luxembourg 2:42.57 312 36.63 41.66 43.10 41.18
52. CONSTANTINO CAEIRO L. 13 Schwammclub Deifferdang 2:42.79 311 38.23 41.66 42.48 40.42
53. LUNKES Lena 13 Swimming Luxembourg 2:43.01 309 37.36 41.58 43.39 40.68
54. KERSCHEN Emma 11 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 2:43.11 309 36.86 41.93 42.82 41.50
55. REUTER Chloe 12 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 2:44.03 304 38.02 41.77 43.24 41.00
56. PLETSCHETTE Millie 15 Swimming Club Redange 2:44.66 300 38.67 42.56 42.56 40.87
57. KOEUNE Sofia 14 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 2:46.78 289 38.13 42.46 43.42 42.77
58. BISTI Lydia 14 Swimming Luxembourg 2:47.94 283 37.19 43.43 44.71 42.61
59. ZIMMER Hannah 15 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 2:48.65 279 38.47 43.50 45.75 40.93
60. BANSAL Siya 13 Schwammclub Deifferdang 2:53.41 257 37.94 44.37 46.17 44.93
61. MENDES GOMES Sofia 14 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 2:57.50 240 * 39.13 45.11 47.57 45.69

DNS MATOS PEREIRA Sara Filipa12 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck
WDR GRILO MACHADO Diana 11 Cercle de Natation Dudelange
WDR FRISCH Lina 14 Schwammclub Deifferdang
WDR MILANOVSKA Maja 09 Swimming Luxembourg


